MULTICLUSTER-BOXES FOR SUNNY ISLAND
Flexible
•  Capacities from 20 kW to 300 kW
• For stand-alone grids and battery-
backup systems*
Safe
•  Automatic bypass for the generator
• Active anti-islanding

Certificates CE CE
● Standard feature ○ Optional feature — Not available
Type designation MC-Box-6.3-11 MC-Box-36.3-11
*Also possible with Sunny Boy
Technical Data Multicluster-Box 12 Grid-Connect-Box 12
Connection of loads to MC-Box 12 / Connection of Grid-Box 12 to utility grid**
Rated voltage 230 V (L, N), 400 V (L1, L2) 230 V (L, N), 400 V (L1, L2)
AC voltage range 172.5 V to 265 V
300 V to 433 V
172.5 V to 265 V
300 V to 433 V
Rated frequency / frequency range 50 Hz, 60 Hz / 45 Hz to 65 Hz 50 Hz, 60 Hz / 45 Hz bis 65 Hz
Number of connections 1 x 3-phase 1 x 3-phase
Rated power 138 kW 138 kW
AC current at rated values 3 x 200 A (AC1) 3 x 200 A (AC1)
Fuses NH1 NH1 (200 A)
Sunny Island connections
Maximum number of devices 12 —
AC rated power / AC current at rated values 72 kW / 12 x 26 A —
AC power at 45°C / AC current at 45°C 65 kW / 3 x 94 A —
AC power (25°C, 30 min) 96 kW —
AC power (25°C, 5 min) 110 kW —
Fuses 12 x circuit breaker C40A —
Generator connection
Number of connections 1 x 3-phase —
Rated grid input power 138 kW —
AC input current 3 x 200 A —
Fuses NH1 —
PV system connection
Number of connections 1 x 3-phase —
PV rated power 138 kW —
AC current at rated values 3 x 200 A —
Fuses — —
General data
Number of phases 3-phase 3-phase
Permitted grid configuration TN-S, TN-C-S and TT TN-S, TN-C-S and TT
Dimensions (W / H / D) 1200 / 1600 / 435 mm 600 / 1400 / 435 mm
Mounting type Base mounted Base mounted
Weight 200 kg 103 kg
Ambient temperature -25°C to +60°C -25 °C bis +60 °C
Degree of protection (as per IEC 60529) IP55 IP55
Maximum permissible value for relative humidity (non-condensing) 0% to 100% 0 % bis 100 %
Max. installation altitude above MSL ≤ 2000 m ● ●
Warranty (5 years) ● ●
Data cables ● ●
Certificates CE CE
Connection to the utility grid (optimized self-consumption and battery-backup function)
GRID-BOX required ● ●
● Standard feature ○ Optional feature — Not available
Type designation MC-Box-12.3-20 GRID-BOX-12.3-20